loan represented by way of debit balance in Trading account maintained with the Company and Margin Trading 
Facility provided by the Company to any person especially mention in the explanatory statement annexure to 
this notice of an aggregate amount not exceeding ` 4,20,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) to 
Mr. Jayesh Rupshi Shah and Mrs. Swati Jayesh Shah on such terms and conditions as briefly explained in the 
explanatory statement annexure to this notice and in the best interest of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT this resolution shall remain in full force and effect until amended or rescinded by

[...]

said loans/advances vide special resolution Since the Borrowers are relative of Directors of the Company ie. Mr. 
Jayesh Rupshi Shah and Mrs. Swati Jayesh Shah is Father and Mother of Mrs. Lasha M. Rita, Whole Time Director of 
the Company.

The Company is proposed to seek the approval of the shareholders for ` 4,20,00,000  (Rupees Four Crores Twenty 
Lakhs only) debit balance in Trading account maintained with the Company and Margin Trading Facility provided by 
the Company to Mr. Jayesh Rupshi Shah (Father of Mrs. Lasha M. Rita) and/or Mrs. Swati Jayesh Shah (Mother of Mrs. 
Lasha M. Rita). The debit balance in the Trading account and the Margin Trading Facility upto above mentioned will

[...]

Reference of provisions violated Penal provisions 
under SEBI Act

1 Inventure 
Growth & 
Securities Ltd.

50,00,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Lakhs 

only)

Section 12 A (a), (b), (c) of SEBI Act,1992 
and Regulations 3(b), (c), (d), 4(1), 4(2)(f), 
(k) and (r) of the SEBI (PFUTP) Regulations

Section 15HA

25,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five 

Lakhs only)

Regulations 57 (1) and 57 (2)(a) read with 
Clause 2 (VII) (G)and (XVI) (B) (2) of part 
A of schedule VIII and 60 (4) of the SEBI 
(ICDR) Regulations.

Section 15HB

Sl. 
No

Name of the 
Noticee

Penalty 
amount in ` 

Reference of provisions violated Penal provisions